507272350 05/09/2022

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7319271

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GLENN M. GARRISON	04/04/2022

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	STEIN SEAL COMPANY
Street Address:	1500 INDUSTRIAL BOULEVARD
City:	KULPSVILLE
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19443

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17712233

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

#### Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2156726220

Email: MCRILLY@CRILLYLAW.COM
Correspondent Name: MICHAEL G. CRILLY, ESQUIRE

Address Line 1: 104 SOUTH YORK ROAD

Address Line 4: HATBORO, PENNSYLVANIA 19040

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SE202263NP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL G. CRILLY, ESQUIRE
SIGNATURE:	/Michael G. Crilly, Esquire/
DATE SIGNED:	05/09/2022

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=assignment-USPA17712233-GARRISON#page1.tif source=assignment-USPA17712233-GARRISON#page2.tif

507272350 PATENT REEL: 059866 FRAME: 0559

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, Glenn M. Garrison of 2281 Little Road, Perkiomenville, Pennsylvania, hereafter the "Assignor", having invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in a patent application to the United States Patent and Trademark Office entitled CIRCUMFERENTIAL SEAL ASSEMBLY WITH MULTI-AXIS STEPPED GROOVES filed April 4, 2022 under application no. 17/712,233.

AND WHEREAS, Stein Seal Company with a place of business at 1500 Industrial Boulevard, Kulpsville, Pennsylvania 19443, hereafter the "Assignee", wants to and does hereby acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and said application(s).

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one (1) U.S. dollar, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to (together with the right to sue and recover for past, present, and future infringement) said improvements, and said application(s) and all provisionals, non-provisionals, national stages, substitutes, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, and PCT applications claiming priority thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all extensions, renewals, reexaminations, and reissues thereof, and all priority rights and rights to claim priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and the Patent Cooperation Treaty for every member country thereof, all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed in all foreign countries along with the right to be granted a patent in all countries, and all patents (including all extensions, renewals, reexaminations, and reissues thereof) in all foreign countries where granted; and I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and all officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents to Assignee in accordance with the terms of this assignment;

**AND I HEREBY** covenant that I have full right to convey the entire right, title, and interest herein assigned, and I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to Assignee all facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in all legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all applications and documents, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

			ASSIG	NOR		
I hereunto set	my hand on	Apr	il 4th	202	22	(date when inventor signed).
Signature:	Glen	m.	Garris	26>>	_(Inventor)	)

Page | 1 of 2 assignmer

PATENT REEL: 059866 FRAME: 0560

First Witness to As	signor's Signature		
Signature Signature	(Witness)	WUUTAM R Print Name	Anymen
147 E1112 ME	CONGHOHOUKEN 2A 19428		(Home Address)
Second Witness to	Assignor's Signature		
_	Witness)		
	ASSIGN		·
Assignee hereby accapacity on behalf o	epts this assignment as evidend f and for Assignee.	ced by the signatur	e below in his/her legal
	o C. Stein	ne distance de la constanción	
•	dent, Stein Seal Company		
First Witness to As	signee's Signature		
Signature	(Witness)	WILLAM (LASMYS) Print Name	TEN
147 E 1114 AVE COM	rHOHOLKEN ZA 19928		(Home Address)
Second Witness to	Assignee's Signature		
Blem M & Signature	Savuson (Witness) oad Perkiomenville F	Glenn M. G Print Name	arrison
2281 Little P	oad Perkiomenville F	à. 18074	(Home Address)

Page | 2 of 2

**RECORDED: 05/09/2022** 

assignmer

PATENT REEL: 059866 FRAME: 0561